

8 MISC DJ 336/24  
ROSHAN SINGH Vs. UNTRACE

07.11.2025

**Present:** Sh. Amit Chawla, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

IO is not present today.

Let show cause notice be issued to IO concerned to explain for his non-appearance.

Be put up on 23.01.2026.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
07.11.2025