

**8 MISC DJ 336/24**  
**ROSHAN SINGH Vs. UNTRACE**

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** Sh. Kishan Chand, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
IO SI Shankar Kumar from PS Preet Vihar not present.

As per record on the last date of hearing, to the show cause notice, IO has filed exemption application.

Notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on filing of PF. Put up on 05.05.2026 for appearance/filing of status of DAR.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14.03.2026