

16 MISC DJ 336/24
ROSHAN SINGH Vs. UNTRACE

05.05.2026

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Mr. Krishan Chand, Ld. Counsel for petitioner appearing on VC.
IO/SI Shankar Kumar appearing on execution of show cause notice.

IO seeks time to file detailed report with respect to status of DAR/report.

Put up for the same on **11.06.2026**.

IO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
05.05.2026